PRODUCT CATALOG
AC Drive LV
SECOM DRIVE AND CONVERTER SOLUTION
SECOM – 210353-10
AC DRIVE PRODUCT CATALOG             2-36
SECOM – 210353-10
AC DRIVE PRODUCT CATALOG             3-36
INDEX

SECOM – 210353-10
AC DRIVE PRODUCT CATALOG             13-36
2.3 SD TYPE CODING
 1. SDI 2. . 3. 2 4. . 5. A 6. . 7. 610K 8. . 9. 400 10. + 11. OLP 12. + 13. FU 14. + 15. PS 16. / External Option
17.  18.  19.  20.  21.  22.  23.  24.  25.  26.  27.  28.  29.  30.  31.  32.  33.  34.  35.  36.  37.  38.  39.  40.  41.  42.
SD Type
I: Inverter
F: F3E
A: AFE
S: Single Drive AC/AC
Frame Type (W, H, D)
2: (245X650X1398mm)
3: (245X500X830mm)
Cooling Type
A: Air cooling
W: Water cooling (on request)
Apparent Power
(Four digits to indicate power)
Nominal Voltage
400:  380 ÷ 480Vac
690:  500 ÷ 690Vac
Output Parallel Reactor option
+OLP: Parallel Reactor (not for SDS and frame 3)
DC Fuses option
+FU: Integrated DC Fuses (not for SDS)
Redundant Power Supply option
+PS: Alidan2 Power Supply Card
2.4 EXTERNAL OPTION CODES
The external options can be ordered separately or within the main product code, if the customer order the
product code followed by the symbol “/” and the code described below, the product will be equipped with the
option chosen.
Option Code Description
/KB1 AC bus bar option for each DPM for ΔT ≤ 50°C (default)
/KB2 AC bus bar option for each DPM for ΔT ≤ 30°C
/KFO Optical Fiber Kit – 4.5m. Ask to SECOM for different lengths
/FUD External DC Bus Fuses. It depends on the drive size (see Tab. 5-25)
/OLDV† Output dV/dt reactor
/ILF† Input filter for F3E
/LCL† Input filter for AFE
/SIN† Output sinusoidal filter for inverter
/EMI† EMI Filter
/FUA External AC Fuses
† Designed on request
SECOM – 210353-10
AC DRIVE PRODUCT CATALOG             14-36
2.5 INVERTER 400V TECHNICAL DATA – SDI
CODE
Vn: 380÷480 V
SN
[kVA]
IN
[A]
ILD
[A]
IHD
[A]
PN
[kW]
PLD
[kW]
PHD
[kW]
HEAT LOSS
[kW]
AIR FLOW
[m3/h]
CP